Maine House of Representatives
Member Voting Statistics

First Special Session

Representative

District #

Total Votes
Total Eligible Votes

Member Votes

Member Votes Percentage
With Majority

With Majority Percentage
Against Majority

Against Majority Percentage

Number of Members: 1

Begin Date: 4/5/2023

End Date: 7/25/2023
Subjects: ALL
Bills: ALL

Printed: 8/22/23 01:40 PM

Boyer, D.W. (R)

87

367
367

363
98.91%
114
31.40%
249
68.60%

Yea
Nay
Absent
Exc

111
252

Page 1 of 1



