

## **Maine House of Representatives**

## **Member Voting Statistics**

**First Special Session** 

Representative	Boyer, D.W. (R)		
District #	87		
Total Votes	367	Yea	111
Total Eligible Votes	367	Nay	252
		Absent	4
Member Votes	363	Exc	0
Member Votes Percentage	98.91%		
With Majority	114		
With Majority Percentage	31.40%		
Against Majority	249		
Against Majority Percentage	68.60%		

Number of Members: 1

**Begin Date:** 4/5/2023

**End Date:** 7/25/2023

Subjects: ALL

Bills: ALL

Printed: 8/22/23 01:40 PM Page 1 of 1